
ONLINE PROGRAM  
FALL SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2016 - 2017 
 
 
FALL SEMESTER  
 
Term 1:  08/22/16 - 10/16/16 (8 weeks)  
 
Aug. 15  (Mon)   Last day to pay and register for Fall Term 1  
Aug. 22 (Mon)   First day of Fall Term 1 courses 
Aug. 25 (Thu)    Last day to add courses for Fall Term 1 
Aug. 29 (Mon)   11:55 p.m. Last day to drop Fall Term 1 courses and receive a  
    full refund 
Sept. 5  (Mon)    Labor Day 
Sept. 16 (Fri)    Last day to withdraw with a grade of “W” for Fall Term 1   
Oct. 10 (Mon)    Columbus Day 
Oct. 16 (Sun)    Last day of Fall Term 1 courses 
Oct. 23 (Sun)    Final grades due for Fall Term 1 
 
Term 2:  10/17/16 - 12/11/16 (8 weeks) 
 
Oct. 10 (Mon)    Last day to pay and register for Fall Term 2  
Oct. 17 (Mon)    First day of Fall Term 2 courses 
Oct. 20  (Thu)   Last day to add courses for Fall Term 2 
Oct. 24 (Mon)  11:55 pm Last day to drop Fall Term 2 courses and receive a full  

 refund     
Oct. 31 (Mon)   Last day to apply for Graduation      
Nov. 11 (Fri)  Veterans Day 
Nov. 11 (Fri)  Last day to withdraw with a grade of “W” for Fall Term 2   
Nov. 24 (Thu)  Thanksgiving Day        
Dec. 8 (Thu)  Final grades due for graduating seniors                 
Dec. 10 (Sat)    Graduation Fee due to BC Central prior to Commencement 
Dec. 10 (Sat)    Commencement 
Dec. 11 (Sun)  Last day of Fall Term 2 courses 
Dec. 13 (Tue)  Final grades for all other students 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ONLINE PROGRAM  
FALL TERM III ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2016-2017 
 

 
INTERCESSION  

 
Fall Term III: 12/12/2016 – 01/08/2017 (4 weeks) 
 
Dec. 9  (Fri)    Last day to pay and register for Fall Term III  
Dec. 12 (Mon)   First day of Fall Term III courses 
Dec. 15  (Thu)    11:55 p.m. Last day to drop Fall Term III courses and receive a full  
    refund  
Dec. 22 (Thu)    Last day to withdraw with a grade of “W” for Fall Term III   
Dec. 24-Jan 2 (Sat-Mon)  Christmas/New Year’s Holiday  
Jan. 3 (Tues)    Campus offices reopen  
Jan. 8 (Sun)    Last day of Fall Term III courses 
Jan. 15 (Sun)    Final grades due for Fall Term III 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



ONLINE PROGRAM  
SPRING SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2016 – 2017 
 

 
SPRING SEMESTER  
 
Term 1:   01/09/17 – 03/05/17 (8 weeks)  
 
Jan. 3 (Tues)    Last day to pay and register for Spring Term 1  
Jan. 9 (Mon)    First day of Spring Term 1 courses  
Jan. 12 (Thu)    Last day to add a course for Spring Term 1 
Jan. 16  (Mon)   Martin Luther King Day 
Jan. 17 (Tues)   11:55 p.m. Last day to drop Spring Term 1 courses and receive a  
    full refund  
Feb. 3 (Fri)    Last day to withdraw with a grade of “W” for Spring Term 1   
Feb. 20 (Mon)   President’s Day  
Mar. 5 (Sun)   Last day of Spring Term 1 courses  
Mar. 12 (Sun)   Final grades due for Spring Term 1 
 
 
Term 2:  03/06/17 – 04/30/17 (8 weeks)  
 
Feb. 27 (Mon)   Last day to pay and register for Spring Term 2  
Mar. 6 (Mon)   First day of Spring Term 2 courses 
Mar. 9 (Thu)   Last day to add a course for Spring Term 2 
Mar. 13 (Mon)   11:55 p.m. Last day to drop Spring Term 2 courses and receive a  
    full refund 
Mar. 31 (Mon)   Last day to apply for Graduation 
Apr. 14-17 (Fri-Mon)  Easter Holiday        
Apr. 30 (Sun)   Last day of Spring Term 2 courses  
May 4 (Thu)    Final grades due for graduating seniors for Spring Term 2 
May 6 (Sat)    Graduation fees due to BC Central prior to Commencement  
May 6 (Sat)   Commencement 
May 9 (Tues)    Final grades for all other students for Spring Term 2 
 
	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	



TRADITIONAL, ONLINE & GRADUATE 
SUMMER ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

2016 - 2017 
 
 
SUMMER SEMESTER  
 
Term 1:   05/ 08/17 - 06/30/17 (8 weeks)  

May 1 (Mon)    Last day to pay and register for Summer Term 1  
May 8 (Mon)    First day of Summer Term 1 courses 
May 11 (Thu)    Last day to add a class for Summer Term 1  
May 15 (Mon)    11:55 p.m. Last day to withdraw from semester and receive a full  
    refund 
May 29 (Mon)   Memorial Day 
June 2 (Fri)    Last day to drop Summer Term 1 courses with a grade of "W" 
June 30 (Fri)    Last day of Summer Term 1 courses 
July 9 (Sun)    Final grades due for Summer Term 1 
 
Term 2:  07/03/17 - 08/20/17 (7 weeks)  

June 26 (Mon)  Last day to pay and register for Summer Term 2 
July 3 (Mon)    First day of Summer Term 2 courses 
July 4 (Tues)    Independence Day 
July 6 (Thu)    Last day to add a course for Summer Term 2  
July 10 (Mon)    11:55 p.m. Last day to withdraw from semester and receive a full 
    refund 
July 21 (Fri)    Last day to drop Summer Term 2 courses with a grade of "W" 
August 20 (Sun)  Last day of Summer Term 2 courses 
August 27 (Sun)   Final grades due for Summer Term 2 
	
	
	


